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THE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (SHRI
M. C. CHAGLA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
CASES OF CORRUPTION

290. SHr1J. H. JOSHI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of corruption which were detected by Government during the period from March to August, 1964; and

(b) what was the number of such cases

'for the corresponding period during the year
1963?

THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAISUKHLAL HATHI): (a) The Special Police Establishment Division of the Central Bureau of Investigation have taken up 991 such, cases during the period from March to August
1964.

(b) The number of such cases taken up by the S.P.E. Division of the Central Bureau of Investigation during th, period from March to August 1963 wa 779.

ExpPANsION OF O.N.G.C.

291. SHRI1 L. K. GUJRAL: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the reply
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given to Unstarred Question No. 150 in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th June, 1964 and state whether the Oil ana Natural Gas Commission have since added any technical members to the Board; if so, how many?

to Questions

THE MINISTER ofF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI HUMAYUN KABIR): Dr.
D. N. Wadia, a well-known Geologist, has been appointed a; a Member (part-time) of Lhe Oil and Natural Gas Commission with effect from the 27th July, 1964, and we are considering the appointment of one or two more members with specialised knowledge.

CAMPS FOR DISPLACED PERSONS FROM
EAST PAKISTAN

292. SHri I. K. GUIRAL: Will the Minister of REHABILITATION be pleased to state the number of camps so far set up for displaced persons fr*m East Pakistan and the number of inmates of each camp?

THE MINISTER oF REHABILITATION
(SHRI MAHAVTR TyYAGI): The number of camps set up for displaced persons from East Pakistan and the number of inmates therein are given below: —

Population as on

N 3-9-1964
Name of State ].m?tion of camp
Families Persons
1. Cantrally Administered Camps—
(i) Dandakaranyaand other (a) 1. Mana, . . 12,164 i 52,259
g places, e _ 2. Kurud . . . 4;144 .17:403
. ) 16,308 69,662
Yo Jumoenmenr - _ ! K .

e R (®) 3. Eg{i:m?entres oA 2,243 9,165
PR i 4 giri .. . 923 379
a e . 5.Mandla . . . 3?.5
- o B Cpmart iy BE66 12,960

(ii) DBK Rly. Project , .- . 6. Banchi . .
B o i 7. Camp near Banchi M 2,751

AT R B. Kidendul ,

ToTtAL oF (i) & (ii) ABOVE . 20,178

25,373
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Population ason

B ’ ) 3-9-1964
Name of State Location of camp -
Families Persong
IL Sate Fousrment Camp ~ =" e
G Assam . . L. L Behrampur . . . ) 5,757
- 2. Bamumgann . 5,420
[ Tl - 3. Bazambari (Ho“h) . 3,564
- 4. Ganol . . 4,003
- " 5. Rongram |, . . 5,112
_ - 6. Rongnatak . 6,631
. Matia Group (11 campﬂ) 60,000
B, Ledﬂ . K . . 63062
: 4, Meherpur . . r 27,920 1,214
’ ro. Selkuri . . . 6,360
_ _ 11. Monacherra . 5,358
12. Chargolla . . 4,867
- — e o 13. Barapani . . 1,147
14. Shella . . 1,322
—— - . 15. Balar , . . . 276
16 Daju | . . . -
Sy r7. Demagiri - . 172
LR s .
: ‘ L 27,020  1,17,265
(il Andhra Pradesh 1. Nagirjunasagar Dam 490 2,037
} 2. Nigarjunasagar Canal . 176 B28
- sis 3. B:llampalli . .
4. Ramakrishna puram 136 57r
12 K P 5. Easagaon B B
PR B Y .
. B S ) 8oz 3’43‘6
N ' "‘ )
(i) Bihar . . . 1. Maranga (Purnea) . 388 1,769
. 2. Bettiah . 634 2,505
1,022 4,674
, Lzt KW
(iv) MadhyaPradesh . . Betul District—
et 1. Kotmi .. 704 3,027
4 2. Patampura . . . 778 3,361
. 3. Temru . . . 88x 3,627
:_ ) ) . 4 2,360 10,015
oL
. o 4 - < .. Hishangabad District—
'~ : “° 4. Right Bank Ranipur . o 37
] : 5. Left Bank Rampur . 115 473
= i 6. Ghogri . . 262 1,157
7. Belowada . . ..
. 8. Kandaikhurd . . .
: + 9. Kadai Kala . . o¥ ..
) - 10. Chandone . . . .. .-
386 1,672
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i

Popufation as on

. ’ 3-9-1964
Name of State Location of camp
Families Persons
Surguja Districi—
11. Aragahi . . 81 349
12. Do, . . . 160 707
13. Janpwatpur . . 92 162
I4. Benere . . . 249 1,011
682 2,827
L FPanng District—
15. Hardua . . . 280 1,188
5 16. Bargari . . . 241 942
3 521 2,130
: ToTaL . . 3,949 16,646
(v) Maharashtra , . . 1. Chanda . . . 1,241 §,224
2. Bhadravati ., . . 082 4,012
_ — i} 3. Birsi (Gondia) . . 835 3,654
4. Laggam . . 278 1,118
. 3,386 14,008
(vi) Madras . . - 1. Sanganpur . 211 8311
: ' (Coimbatore}
2. Seshanchavadi {Saleam). 147 560
< 3. Trinnagar {Madurai) ., .. ..
) 4. Tiruchirupalli . .
5. Pilliarpathi (Thanjavar). ..
} 352 1,393
(vii) Orissa . . . 1. Sunabeda . . 663 2,784
2. Tiravelli . . 501 2,104
B 3. Ambaguda . . 187 785
4. Padua . .. -
5. Tamdvoi . . .
- - N 1,351 5,673
SR L, e
(viti) Tripura . . 1. Fulkumari . . 104 462
: 2. Melagar . . . 47 183
- 3. Rabindra Nagar . . 45 216
: - 4. Kalamchora. . . 201 706
5. Pabicherra | |
L. 6. Mapu - . .
7. o1st Milcon AARd., . 273 1,212
- - 8. Maslicherra .
L . . 9. Sonamara . _,
Vo N . 10, Jalefa . e et s . g1y
. . 11. Khowni . . . It 121
. . t2. Kalachari v 15 64
. 13. Panisagar : . 354 1,653
. . 14. Uptakhali . . \ 308 1,326
- 15, Sarashpur . ., . . 426 1,390
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{ Population a3 on
. 3~9-1964
Name of Stare . . Location of camp
Familics Pergon
15. Belonia . . 137 660
! 17. Rajnagar . . . 17 69 .
S 1 T, RS MY 18. Arundhutinagar 267 1,073
. ) 19. Durga Bari )
- 22, Children's Park. . 56 242
SV 21. Amtali . . . 3I 134
Toai e L mE Taw e L oo
’ et 2,360 10235
(ix) Uttar Pradesh . . L. Rudrapur . . . L.444 6,049
2. Hastinapur . . . 756 3,053
2,200 9,102
" ) ToTAL.~95 Camps.
Granp ToTtaL . . . 63:52¢  2,67,8058
TRAINING UNDER THE NATIONAL respective posts under the National

DISCIPLINE SCHEME

293. SHRIMATI DEVAKI GOPIDAS: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) on what principles selection for training under the National Discipline Scheme is made from the States;

(b) whether any quota is fixed for each State;

(c) on what basis selection from Kerala was made in the month of June, 1964;

(d) whether he is aware that vari-'ous Employment Exchanges in the States were not informed to send their candidates; and

(e) whether Government propose to make arrangements to give chances to the candidates from Employment Exchanges that were n'ot represented in the last selection?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY orF EDUCATION (SHRI BHAKT DARSHAN) : (a) The selection is made in accordance with th, provisions contained in the approved recruitment rule, prescribed for the

Discipline Scheme.

(b) No quota is fixed for each State, but the allocation of seats is made keeping in view the requirements of the States and the total number of vacancies for a particular course.

(¢) to (e) The information is being collected from the concerned Regional office of the National Discipline Scheme and a statement will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

TRANSIT/WORK CAMPS FOR DISPLACED
PERSONS FROM EAST PAKISTAN

294. Surt K. C. BAGHEL; Will the Minister of REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) how many displaced persons from East Pakistan have been sent to Transit Camps in Mana Kurud, Nava-gao, and Manipuri near Raipur City in Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) how many t>f them have been sent to Work Camps;

(c) the places of their location and the number of displaced persons in each of these camps;

